
GRHS BASEBALL SCHEDULE
2020

July 13 - Mon. / Open Work Out July 27 - Mon. Practice Begins

Aug. 5 - Wed. * Pinnacle @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Aug. 11 - Tues. * Diamond Ranch @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Aug. 12 - Wed. 1A Preview GRHS vs Bryce Valley 3:00 p.m. (Richfield)
Aug. 13 - Thurs. 1A Preview GRHS vs Diamond Ranch 9:00 a.m. (Richfield)

1A Preview GRHS vs Panguitch 3:00 p.m. (Richfield)
Aug. 19 - Wed. *GRHS @ Valley 3:00/5:00
Aug. 21 - Fri. *Bryce Valley @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Aug. 26 - Wed. *GRHS @ Panguitch 3:00/5:00
Aug. 28 - Fri. *GRHS @ Piute 3:00/5:00

Sept. 2 - Wed. *Wayne @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Sept. 4 - Fri. *GRHS @ Pinnacle 3:00/5:00
Sept. 9 - Wed. *GRHS @ Diamond Ranch 3:00/5:00
Sept. 11 - Fri. *Valley @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Sept. 16 - Wed. *GRHS @ Bryce Valley 3:00/5:00
Sept. 18 - Fri. *Panguitch @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Sept. 23 - Wed. *Piute @ GRHS 3:00/5:00
Sept. 25 - Fri. *GRHS @ Wayne 3:00/5:00

Oct. 2 -  Fri. 1st Round Playoffs  TBA
Oct. 3 - Sat. 1st Round Playoffs TBA
Oct. 6 - Tues. State Quarter Finals @ Spanish Fork      TBA
Oct. 9 - Fri. State Semi Finals @ St George TBA
Oct. 10 - Sat. State Finals @ St. George TBA

BOLD PRINT DENOTES HOME GAMES
● *DENOTES REGION PLAY


